against each Warrant at the time of allotment of Equity Shares pursuant to exercise of Warrant(s) to subscribe to the
Equity Share(s) (such 75% portion of the Warrant Issue Price being the “Warrant Exercise Price”)

	 The Equity Shares to be allotted on exercise of the Warrants shall be fully paid-up and shall rank pari-passu with the
existing Equity Shares of the Company in all respects, including the payment of dividend and voting rights.

C.	 Maximum Number of Specified Securities to be Issued:
	 Up to 80,00,000 (Eighty Lakhs) Warrants at the Warrant Issue Price of Rs. 16.58 (Rupees Sixteen and Fifty Eight

Paise only) per Warrant, each Warrant exercisable into 1 (one) fully paid-up Equity Share.

D.	 Intention of Promoters / Directors / Key Managerial Personnel or Senior Management to Subscribe to the Offer:
	 None of the directors or the key managerial personnel or the senior management of the Company propose to subscribe

to the Warrants.
E.	 The pre-issue and post-issue Equity Shareholding pattern of the Company:

S. No. Category
#Pre- Issue of Equity shares as

on 20.02.2026 Post Issue of Equity Shares*

No. of Shares % of
Shareholding No. of Shares % of

Shareholding
1

Promoters & Promoter Group

I Avonmore Capital & Management
Services Limited 102486862 54.30 10248686 52.10

Ii
Rakam Infrastructure Pvt Ltd 1366676 0.72 1366676 0.69

Iii
Navjeet Singh Singh HUF 100000 0.05 100000 0.05

12

Iv Manpreet Singh 3000 0.00 3000 0.00
  Sub- Total 103956538 55.08 103956538 52.84

2 Non Promoter

i New Invester - Nandakumar Padma 9000 0.005 80,09,000 4.07
ii Resident Individual 72115420 38.21 72115420 36.66

 iii H U F 2433409 1.29 2433409 1.24
 iv NRI Repratiable 337166 0.18 337166 0.17
v  NRI Non Repratriable 1383353 0.73 1383353 0.70
vi Body Corporate 8418946 4.46 8418946 4.28
vii FPI Category I Body Corporate 70481 0.04 70481 0.04
viii FPI Category II Body Corporate 849 0.00 849 0.00
ix Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub- Total 84768624 44.92 92768624 47.16
TOTAL 188725162 100.00 196725162 100.00

# The Board of Directors in its meeting held on 25-02-2026 has approved the conversion of loan of the Promoter
into equity shares of the Company by issuing of 15078408 Equity shares of Rs. 1/- each of the Company. The pre
preferential holding of Promoter and Promoter Group has taken into account the conversion of Loan into equity
shares by adding 15078408 Equity Shares in the Above Table.
*Assuming full exercise of the Warrants into Equity Shares and excluding any issue of Equity Shares on account of
exercise of any employee stock options and assuming no further issue of Equity Shares by the Company